SCHEDULE OF FEES

Effective Date 02/05/2025

NAME AMOUNT REMARKS
Animal Control - Impound $ 25.00
Special _Amusement Permit $ 150.00
(Entertainment}
Photocopies $ 0.50
Building Permits / Code
Enforcement
Residential - Main Floor Livable| 25.00 fee
Per Square Foot
Space 25
Additional Stories or non-| 25.00 fee Per Square Foot
livable space| plus 10 | o' °9
Residential Renovations| $ 25.00 'l::ettrate SO RIS
$ 75.00 I;La;trate up to 500 Square
$ 150.00 Flat Rate over 500 Square
Commercial| $ 0.50 LD Squ?re e fo_r
Commercial| $ 0.20 ;er SRS F:ootlforE
Flood Plain Application - Minor| $ 25.00 |Late Fee: Double original Fee
. L See Attached
Plumbing Application State F Schedule
Sewer System Development| As per code {Determined by Code
Charae 60-53C Enforcement Officer |
Shoreland Zoning Permit| $ 25.00 |Late Fee: Double original Fee
Sign Application| $ 10.00 [Late Fee: $50.00
Sign installation, BO&C!SIde $ 160.00
Directional
Sign Maintenance, Roadside $ 5.00 Due Annually on December
Directional 13
Solar Residential| $ 0.10 [Per Square Foot Solar Panels
Solar Commercial| $ 0.15|Per Square Foot Solar Panels
Solar Industrial| $ 0.25 |Per Square Foot Solar Panels
Cannabis Fees
Adult Use Cannabis Retail Store| $  1,000.00 |New Application




dult Use Cannabis Cultivation Facility

1,000.00

New Application

Cannabis Nursery Cultivation

1,000.00

New Application

Adult Use Cannabis

Eacility

1,000.00

. cility 1,000.00 [New Application
COECCOCE TG ::itl'l'l‘tg 1,000.00 |New Application
Medical Cannabis Caregiver ..
Retail Store 1,000.00 |New Application
Medical Cannabis Cultivation

New Application

Medical Cannabis
Manufacturing Facility

1,000.00

New Application

Medical Cannabis Dispensary

1,000.00

New Application

Medical Cannabis Testing Facility

1,000.00

New Application

Adult Use Cannabis Retail Store

400.00

Renewal Application

dult Use Cannabis Cultivation Facility

400.00

Renewal Application

Cannabis Nursery Cultivation

400.00

Renewal Application

Adult Use Cannabis

. acility 400.00 |Renewal Application
Adult Use Cannabis Test':f\g 400.00 |Renewal Application
__Facility

Medical Cannabis Caregiver

400.00

Renewal Application

Retail Store
Medical Cannahbis Cultivation
Eacilitvy

400.00

Renewal Application

Medical Cannabis
Manufacturing Facility

400.00

Renewal Application

Medical Cannabis Dispensary

400.00

Renewal Application

Medical Cannabis Testing Facility

LA - IR - - B - - I S I - - I - O - I - I - - -

400.00

Renewal Application

Cemeteries
Flat Road 16' x 16' Plot| §  800.00 |3 caskets
Flat Road 8'x 16' Plot| $ 400.00 (4 caskets
Flat Road 8' x 8' Plot| $ 200.00 |2 caskets
Woodland Cemetery| $ - |No lots available
East Bethel 9' x 20'| $ 500.00 |5 caskets
East Bethel 4'x 6'| $ 100.00 |Cremation Lot




South Bethel 4' x 8'

$ 100.00

1 casket

Planning Board Fees

more|

|25 sa, vds.

Site Plan{ $ 125.00 (Under 2000 sq. ft.
Site Plan| $ 50.00 |Per add 1000 sq. ft.
Site Plan| $ 25.00 [Per Meeting After 3
Site Plan| $ 50.00 [Per Amendment After 2
Site Plan - Multi Family 5 100.00 Supplemental $50/unit &
Dwellinas i QEQ_naninL%nu—
Site Plan - Motels, Hotels, Inns $ 100.00 Supplemental $50/bdrm &
1 i QED_JJ&D_SZﬂ%dIm—
Site Plan - Bed, Breakfast, $ 100.00 Supplemental $25/bdrm &
| Tourist Home —_|CEO Inip_sj_&%dxm—
Site Plan - Boarding & Rooming 5 100.00 Supplemental $25/bdm, &
House : QEQ_nLSJij%tm =
Site Plan -Commercial| $  125.00 g‘é%p ::‘:“ta' .
Site Plan - Industriall $  125.00 g‘é%plsme“ta' S50 use/unit
o Supplemental ¥5OIlot & CEO
:u:::!v!sEon " - $ 100.00 Insp $50/lot |
ubdivision - Amende
Plat/Plan $ 50.00 ;plus 10.00 per amended lot
Sewage Disposal
Septage Disposal Fee - intown
. Bethel $ 0.10 [Per gallon
Septage Disposal Fee - oltz‘t)-zir‘; $ 0.20 |Per gallon
AL RS AT D'SP‘;S; $ 40.00 |Up to a 2000 gallon load
Road Work
Street Excavation - Private $ 75.00 |Fee
Street E t_ContI(':actor_'
reet Excavation - Quasi
Municipal $ 10.00 |Fee
Street Excavation - paved
Bituminous Concrete 4" or| 60.00 up to
— - _ Tﬁ'ﬁ 5205 s¢ lt' 54.00 over 25 square yards.
ituminous Concrete less than .00 up to
4| 25 s, 40.00 over 25 square yards.
Street Excavation - paved over
‘Bituminous Concrete 4" or| 34.00 up to

30.00 over 25 square yards.




Bituminous Concrete less than

L]

25.00 up to
25

23.00 over 25 square yards.

Bituminous Concrete over
Portland|

Street Excavation - Other Areas

s, vds,
34.00 up to
25 sq, vds.

30.00 over 25 square yards.

Bituminous Surface or

20.00 up to25

17.00 over 25 square yards.

Shoulder sg.ld_s._z
Plain Gravel Surface :ZZ up Ito 2: 4.00 over 25 square yards.
Grass Esplanade| suu\? dt: 8.00 over 25 square yards.
Bituminous Concrete (Asphalt) 4.00 pe'r
Curbinai__Jinear foot
Granite Curbing Removal .11'00 per
linear foot
Granite Curbing Realignment .11'00 per
linear foot
Granite Curbing Installation .1 7.00 per
linear foot
Street Excavation - Sidewalk
. . . 17.00 up to
Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk 222 ¢ It . 17.00 over 25 sq. yds.
. .00 up to
Portland Cement Sidewalk 1255 Y It ' 24.00 over 25 sq. yds.
. . .00 up to
Brick Sidewalk gg Is. $15.00 over 25 square yards
Brick on Concrete Base 00 up 0144 46 over 25 sq. yds.
828 é;a. vtds.
. .00 up to
Gravel Sidewalk 25 s. 8.00 over 25 sq. yds.
Town Property Use
. 50.00 a . .
Town Use - Excluding Common jay Deposit fee may be required
Town Common - 50% of], 50.00 a - .
Common - ggg $200 deposit required
Town Common - over 50% . $200 deposit required
a dav
Transfer Station
Sticker| $ 10.00 [Fee
White Goods| $ 7.00 |Fee per white good
Vehicle Tires| $ 3.00 [Passenger Car
Vehicle Tires| $ 5.00 ;Light Truck Tires/SUV
Truck 1 Ton/Medium o 7.50 |[Medium Duty Truck

Dutv/Deliverv Van




Schedule

Truck / Commercial| $ 15.00 |Dump Truck
Tires 14x24| $ 50.00 (Grader / Backhoe
Tires 20.5x25| $ 100.00 |Loader / Skidder
1 Pound Propane Tanks| $ 1.00
20 & 30 Pound Propane Tanks| $ 3.00
Mattresses| $ 7.00 [For Commercial / Businesses
Co & Smoke Detectors| $ 10.00
Fire Extinguishers| $ 6.00
Fluorescent Bulbs .26 ft For Commercial / Businesses
Victualers
Lunch Counters| $ 10.00
Year Round Restaurant| $ 15.00 {Under 50 Seats
Year Round Restaurant| $ 25.00 (Over 50 Seats
Innkeepers| $ 50.00
Lodging Houses, $ 20.00 (10 rooms or less
Lodging Houses| $ 30.00 [More than 10 rooms
Food Trucks| $ 20.00
See Attached
Wastewater Disposal State Fee




